### 503704883 02/23/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3751524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OSSI MIKAEL KALEVO	02/15/2016
TUOMAS KARKKAINEN	02/15/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUROLOGIC MICROSYSTEMS OY
Street Address:	LINNANKATU 34
City:	TURKU
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	20100

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15017750	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6315015700

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, mgoldman@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT P. MICHAL

Address Line 1: CARTER DELUCA FARRELL & SCHMIDT LLP

Address Line 2: 445 BROAD HOLLOW RD.-STE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44524-1004 CIP II
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. MICHAEL
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT P. MICHAEL/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=00869360#page1.tif source=00869360#page2.tif

PATENT 503704883 REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0389

# Attorney Docket No. 44524-1004 CIP 2

**PATENT** 

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, Ossi Mikael Kalevo and Tuomas Kärkkäinen, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASS	GNEE:	:
		GURULOGIC MICROSYSTEMS OY (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		LINNANKATU 34 Address
		TURKU, FINLAND 20100
		FINNISH Nationality
and th	e success	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] tl	ne entire	right, title and interest
[] an	undivide	ed percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
		oreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
		ENCODER AND METHOD
		(title of invention)
and w	hich is fo	ound in
(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	ĨĬ	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	ΪΧΊ	U.S. application Serial No. 15/017,750 filed on February 8, 2016.
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application Nofiled on
(e)	ij	U.S. Patent Noissued
(f)	ij	PCT application No. PCT/US
` '		filed on
	[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
		patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

PATENT REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0390

(g)		and to, all Letter continuation, con	nivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in s Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any attinuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent examination thereof.
			at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or with this assignment;
and doc accessi and wil affiday	cuments ble to As Il prompt its requir	relating to said inv SIGNOR and will be execute and deli- ed to apply for, ob-	at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts ention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto ver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or tain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
in w	ITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{15444466}{466}$ (Date of signing).
WARNE	NG:	Date of signing must	be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
Ossi M	likael Ka	evo	1544 of Fr. 6, 2016 Dated
		and the state of t	
i denna	s Kärkkä	Heet.	Dated  Output  Dated
If ASS	ignor i	s a legal entity con	aplete the following information .
			Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
			Titue
NOTE:	No witne evidence	ssing, notsrization or le of execution 35 USC 2	galization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima faces  1. Use next page if notarization is desired.
			[ ] Notatization or Legalization Page Added.

PATENT REEL: 037800 FRAME: 0391

**RECORDED: 02/23/2016**